

RECO

07-11-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 101772 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nal documents or copy thereof. dress of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	Z. Name and ad	uress of receiving party(les):	
CALZADOS BUNKER, S.A.	Name: BUNKER	AND BKR, S.L.	
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State () Other SPAIN	Street Address:	Los Reyes 85 02640 Almansa (Albacete) Spain	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 2. Nature of conveyance: Document ID NO.: 101358813 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other	domestic represe (X) Yes () No	nership: ership: State: SPAIN domiciled in the United States, a intative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: June 15, 2001		separate document from assignment) lress(es) attached? ()Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re	egistration No.(s) 2,400,365	
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional n	umbers attached? () Yes (X) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder URSULA 350 Fifth Suite 3 New York, N	B. DAY Avenue 3220 .Y. 10118	cument should be mailed:	
6. Total number of applications and registrations			
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .\$40.00 (X) Exaccount.	nclosed () Author	ized to be charged to deposit	
8. Deposit Account No.:			
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco			
DO NOT USE T	nio Grace		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my known			
true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	oy of the original d '	ocument.	
URSULA B. DAY / LOCK LOCK			
Name of Person signing Signature Total number of documents including cover she	net attachments and document	Date (6)	
rotal number of documents including cover she	et, attachments, and document	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0089

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BUNKER	
Identify the mark	Reg. No.
Bunker and BKR,	
Name of Registrant	Date of Signature
	Ursula B. Day
W	(Name of Domestic Representative)
	(**************************************
whose postal address is	350 Fifth Ave., Suite 3220; New York, N.Y. 10118
•	
s hereby designated registr	rant's representative upon whom notices or process in
proceedings affecting the m	nark may be served.

(Signature on behalf of Registrart)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0090

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that an assignment made on or about November 24, 2000,

between CALZADOS BUNKER, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of Spain with offices at Polig. Ind. El Mugron, 7 Velazquez,

02640 Almansa-Albacete, Spain, (hereinafter: "Assignor") and owner of the

trademark BUNKER ("the Mark") and the respective US Trademark registration

therefor, currently registered and in force in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,400,365, and BUNKER AND BKR, S.L., a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of Spain with an office at Los

Reyes 85, 02640 Almansa (Albacete), Spain, (hereinafter: "Assignee");

WHEREAS, under the terms of an agreement between Assignor and

Assignee for which valuable consideration was granted each to the other,

Assignor transferred to Assignee the Mark and the respective US trademark

registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did sign unto said Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the said Mark and the said US trademark registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and

the above-identified registration thereof together with all claims for

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0091

damages by reason of past infringement	of said Mark with the right to sue for, and
collect the same for its own use and	behalf, and for the use and behalf of its
successors, assigns or legal representativ	es.

Dated: 15 June, 2001

By: Vicente Alco el Cerdán

On this 15 day of 5000 , 2001 before me appeared

The person who signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified

corporation with authority to do so.

RECORDED: 06/29/2001

PASCUAL BLANCO LOPE Z

Witness:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0092